
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019889-2023 

Tender

Spray Injection Patching - Pothole Repairs

Corserv Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019889

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e0f3  

Published 12 July 2023, 9:58am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Corserv Limited

Western Group Centre, Radnor Rd

Scorrier

TR16 5EH

Contact

Mrs Gemma Parker

Email

gemma.parker@corservltd.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1872324560

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019889-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019889-2023
mailto:gemma.parker@corservltd.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.corservltd.co.uk
https://www.corservltd.co.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Spray Injection Patching - Pothole Repairs

Reference number

DN678064

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233210 - Surface work for highways

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

CORMAC Solutions Ltd is inviting tenders for spray injection patching repairs of potholes and
carriageway defects across Cornwall’s highway network to the value of approximately £1.5
million per year. The programme is due to run for 36 months with the option for a further one
year extension.

The tender is expected to commence in August 2023 and will require at least 2 spray
injection patching vehicles with the availability of additional machines where required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

CORMAC Solutions Ltd is inviting tenders for spray injection patching repairs of potholes and
carriageway defects across Cornwall’s highway network to the value of approximately £1.5
million per year. The programme is due to run for 36 months with the option for a further one
year extension.

The tender is expected to commence in August 2023 and will require at least 2 spray
injection patching vehicles with the availability of additional machines where required.

The intention is to award the contract to the most economically advantageous tenderer
based on 15% Social Value, 20% Quality and 65% Price.

To access the online question template and supporting documents, express an interest and
then click the "start my response" button

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria 25% / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value 15% / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 7

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 August 2023

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 August 2023

Local time

2:05pm

Place

Via pro-contract the E-Tendering portal.

Bids are released electronically after the deadline.



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cormac Solutions Ltd

Western Group Centre, Radnor Road, Redruth

Scorrier

TR16 5EH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T15:06:44+0100
	TCPDF




